Kandivli Education Society’s
B.K. Shroff College of Arts
&

M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067.
Tel.: 28072477 Fax : 28053107 Email : prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

19th QOctober, 2022

NOTICE
SELF-FINANCE COURSES
DETENTION OF THE FIRST YEAR (BMS, BFM, B.Sc-IT, BMM, BAF, BBI, BIM, BEM

g & BFTM)
STUDENTSACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

As per the Notices dated 25.06.2022 regarding the requirement of attendance, the
academic norms of discipline, as notified in the Admission forms of the College, the
monthly computerised defaulters lists (of those having less than 75% attendance)
displayed on the Notice Boards regularly, the University Circulars dated 03.07.98
and 06.10.99, 05.05.2014, the High Court Judgment dated June 1996,
21.02.2000, 05.07.2002, 27.02.2008 and 08.02.2018 as per the
recommendation of the College Attendance Committee, it is decided to DETAIN
the following students of the First Year of BMS, BFM, B.Sc-IT, BMM, BAF,
BBI, BIM, BEM & BFTM classes, in order to maintain the academic discipline
and standard in the College.

These students do not have the satisfactory attendance record, as required under
the Ordinances 6086 of the University. They are, therefore, not permitted to take
the First Year (BMS, BFM, B.Sc-IT, BMM, BAF, BBI, BIM, BEM& BFTM)I
Semester Examination tg be held in November, 2022 as per the well established
policy of the College followed since its inception.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the First Semester (Ist Term):

-

SR. NAME OF THE STUDENT ROLL NO. DIV PERCE
NO. NTAGE
FYBMS SEM 1

1 KHUSHI MANISH AJMERA FDMSO001A A 32.45
2  MANAY HITESH DOSHI FDMSO036A A 53.64
3 SANJEEV KUMAR FDMSO087A A 50.69
4  PASCOAL EDWARD KUSHERO FDMSO021B B 53.16
5 MIRAL TUSHAR RATHOD FDMS087B B 29.25
6 ADARSH RAMESHCHAND DUBEY FDMS088B B 57.04
7 ANUSHKA SANJAY SHINDE FDMSO061C C 37.97
8 NAMRA DEVENDRA SHETH FDMS087C C 52.63
9 AMISHA SANJAY SHAH FDMS030C C 55.06
10 [ISHITA BHAVESH VORA FDMS022D D 55.35
11 SHUBHAM JIGNESH SHAH FDMS063D D 30.82
12 VISHAL DILIPKUMAR GUPTA FDMS082D D 54.09
13 SAMARTH VILAS MORE FDMS086D D 46.21
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VAISHRUNGI RAJESH SHAH

FYBFM SEM I

PRAJVAL MANOJ BHALALA
ARYAN PANKAJ BHARADVA
GANESH A JAIN

ANSH KUMAR DINESH JAISWAL
RISHI MINESH PARMAR
ALOK RADHESHYAM GAUND
LAKSHYA GOPAL THINGORE
HARDIK SANJAY TRIPATHI
KEVIN UTTAM RANMARE
HARSH AMIT VISANI

VIRAG RAHUL SOLANKI

FYBSC-IT SEM 1
BABITA INARMAN CHAUHAN

AARON DSOUZA

FYBMM SEM I
MEGHA MILAP BHATT

DEVAKI DHARMENDRA KARGATHARA

VISHAKHA SURESH PADWAL
MEENAKSHI MANOJ PRAJAPATI
AARYAN SAHEEV PUZHAKKAL
RISHIGA NARAYAN MUPAR
VIVEK AJAY VISHWAKARMA
HARSH AJAY RAJ

RISHABH KISHOR CHAUHAN
SWAYAM RAMESH PAIKRAO
HARSHAD AJAY RAJ

SWARUP MANGESH SHINDE

FYBAF SEM I

PRATEEK PAYOJ PUSALKAR
FAIJAN JAKIR SHAIKH
VARAD-KAUSTUBH THOSAR
KOMAL BHIMRAO MAHALKARI
DIKSHITA PRAVIN JAIN

FYBBI SEM I

ANJALI ARVIND CHAUBEY
NARESH SHANTILAL MAKWANA
HARSH DEEPAK KORLEKAR

FYBIM SEM I
VANSHIL JITULKUMAR JOGANI

FDMS087D

FDFMOOSA
FDFMOO8A
FDFMO30A
FDFMO33A
FDFMOS7A
FDFMO65A
FDFMO67A
FDFMO71A
FDFMO004B
FDFM034B
FDFMO063B

FDITOO8A
FDITO12A

FDMMOO4A
FDMMO28A
FDMMO044A
FDMMOS3A
FDMMOS5A
FDMMO31B
FDMMO35B
FDMMO37B
FDMMO039B
FDMMO042B
FDMMO043B
FDMMOS1B

FDAF019C
FDAFO057C
FDAF073C
FDAF069D
FDAF080D

FDBIO60B
FDBIO63B
FDBIO66B

FDIMOO9A
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54.07
39.26
51.11
58.52
57.78
58.52
58.96
51.16
51.7
34.25
52.38

46.29
49.34

58.22
97.53
50.00
39.86
42.86
46.43
48.43
55.71
54.29
39.72
55.71
39.23

44.64
54.76
51.19
51.66
43.9

42.35
27.65
50.45

12.24



2 HARSHANG PANKAJ VAGHASIYA FDIMO27A A 13.27
3 RUSHBH MANOJ NAG FDIMO16A A 17.35
4 CHAITANYA AYAY VORA FDIMOS1A A 26.32
5 PRAYAS RAJHANS RAJAK FDIMO31A A 26.53
6 KARAN PRAKASH KANABAR FDIMO11A A 38.78
7 NITESH PARAMHANS KUSHWAHA FDIMO15A A 38.78
8 KRISH SANJAY SOLANKI FDIMO49A A 45.05
9 PRIYANSHI NARESH PARMAR FDIMOS0A A 45.88
10 MAHIMA OMBIR SINGH FDIMO24A A 51.0%
11 ABHISHEK JOSHI HITESH FDIMO42A A 54.08
12 HARSHDEV SUNIL KOTHARI FDIMO13A A 56.12
13 ANUJ JAYESHKUMAR SUTHAR FDIMO26A A 956.12
14 AESHA ASHISH ZAVERI FDIMO43A A 206.12
15 ANUJ KUMAR HANSRAJ YADAV FDIMO47A A 56.84
FYBEM SEM I
1 KRISHNA PARESH DHANAK FDEMOO3A A 58.23
FYBFTM SEM I
1  SANIYA ALI GOHAR FDTMOOSA A 57.61
2 AYUSH VINOD GOHIL FDTMOO6A A S7.92

Note :- If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal
with a written applicAtion within 2 days i.e. upto 12 noon on 21st October,
2022.
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